
WHO AFRICAN REGIONAL OFFICE (AFRO) 

Coordinates of Essential Medicines Staff (As of 08 May 2019) 

Duty Station NAME DESIGNATION TELEPHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS 

AFRICAN REGIONAL OFFICE  

Brazzaville Dr Jean-Baptiste 

Nikiema 

Acting Team Leader, 

Health Technologies and 

Innovation and Regional 

Adviser for Essential 

medicines  

39258   nikiemaje@who.int 

Brazzaville Dr Ossy MJ Kasilo Technical Officer for 

Traditional Medicine 

39268   kasiloo@who.int 

Brazzaville  Dr André Loua Technical Officer, 

Bloood,  Blood products, 

Transfusion safety,  

Organs and Tissues 

Transplant.  

39250   louaa@who.int 

Brazzaville Dr Sheick Oumar 

COULIBALY   

Technical Officer, 

Diagnostic standards 

and regulation, 

Laboratoy services 

39238   coulibalysh@who.int 

Brazzaville   Technical Officer, Health 

products regulation 

39404   kniazkovs@who.int 

Brazzaville  Dr Laetitia 

GAHIMBARE 

Technical Officer, 

Antimicrobial resistance  

39366   gahimbarel@who.int 

Brazzaville  Dr Walter FULLER Technical Officer, 

Antimicrobial resistance  

39180   wfuller@who.int 

Brazzaville   Dr Sougou SARASSA 

AISSATOU 

UNV, Technical Officer 

Essential medicines  

39376   aissatous@who.int 

IST/ESA/Harare  Vacant 
   

  

IST/CA/Libreville  Vacant          

IST/WA/Ouagadougou Vacant         



COUNTRY OFFICES           

Benin  Dr KOUKPEMEDJI, 

Dehoumon Louis  

NPO     koukpemedjid@who.int 

Burkina Faso Under recruitement NPO       

Burundi Dr Donatien 

Bigirimana 

NPO 257 22 53 34 09             

Cell: 257 78 82 99 78 

GPN: 33409 

257 22 23 

17 71  

bigirimanad@who.int 

Cameroon Dr Samuel Besong NPO 237 221 2080                        

Cell: 237 916 98698 

GPN: 33618 

237 221 

0259 

besongs@who.int 

Cote d'Ivoire Dr Tania BISSOUMA-

LEDJOU  

NPO 31628   bissoumaledjout@who.int 

Congo Dr Ray Mankele NPO 242 670 20 62          242 81 

3447 

mankeler@who.int 

DRC Vacant         

Eritrea  Solyana Ngusbrhan NPO     
 

Central Africa 

Republic 

 Dr Florentine Sylvie 

KONGBELET ZINGAS 

née MBERYO-YAAH 

NPO 33811   mberyosy@who.int 

Ethiopia Mr Mengistab 

Woldearegay  

NPO 251 115 53 47 77                   251 115 51 

4037  

teferim@who.int  

Guinea Dr Cécé Vieux Kolié NPO 31246    ckolie@who.int 

Ghana Mrs Edith Andrews NPO 233 21 763918                 233 21 76 

39 20  

andrewse@who.int 

Kenya Mrs Regina Mbindyo NPO 254 202717902  254 2 

2719141 

mbindyor@who.int 

Mali Dr Alioune Ibnou 

Abytalib Diouf 

EDM/NPO 32036   adiouf@who.int 

Madagascar  Dr Falihery 

RAZAFINDRABE 

EDM/NPO     razafindrabef@who.int 

Mozambique Ms Fernandes, Ana  NPO/HSS 39835   fernandesa@who.int 

Nigeria Mr Omotayo HAMZAT  NPO 32660   hamzato@who.int 



Rwanda Mrs Stella Tuyisenge NPO 250 510664                  250 

514262  

 tuyisenges@who.int 

Senegal vacant NPO       

South Africa NARWAL, Rajesh  NPO/HSS 47744   narwarlr@who.int 

Tanzania Mrs Rose Shija  NPO 255 22 211 3005/1718        255 22 

2113180   

shijar@who.int 

Uganda Mr Joseph Mwoga NPO 256 41 335519  256 41 

335569     

mwogaj@who.int 

Zambia vacant          

Zimbabwe  Dr Stanley 

Munyaradzi MIDZI  

NPO/HSS 38166   midzis@who.int 

 


